Regular Council Meeting – February 6, 2008
Page 1
 1
CITY OF TAVARES 1
 MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING 2
 FEBRUARY 6, 2008 3
 TAVARES CIVIC CENTER 4
 5

THE RESERVATION OF CITY WATER AND WASTEWATER 17
CAPACITY; CREATING SECTION 17-40.1 PERTAINING TO 18
CAPITAL CHARGES; PROVIDING FOR RE-CODIFICATION OF 19
CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES INTO CHAPTER 17 20
OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR 21
REPEAL OF CONFLICTING ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR 22
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 23
 24
ORDINANCE 2008-01 25
 26
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TAVARES, FLORIDA 27
AMENDING THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS OF THE CITY LAND 28
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS; SECTION 12-14, MAINTENANCE 29
OF FENCES; SECTION 12-18, ACCUMULATION, EXCESSIVE 30
GROWTH PROHIBITED; SECTION 12-31, GOODS OR 31
MERCHANDISE ON STREETS, SIDEWALKS OR PUBLIC RIGHT-32
OF-WAYS; SECTION 21-3, PROHIBITED SIGNS; SECTION 21-16, 33
MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS; SUBJECT TO THE RULES, 34
REGULATIONS AND OBLIGATIONS ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF 35
TAVARES COUNCIL; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 36
 37
ORDINANCE 2008-02 38
 39
Regular Council Meeting – February 6, 2008
Page 7
 7
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TAVARES, FLORIDA 1
AMENDING THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS OF THE CITY CODE OF 2
ORDINANCES; SECTION 10.5-152, NO PERMIT REQUIRED; 3
SECTION 10.5-153, SIGNS PERMITTED; SECTION 12-4, 4
REGULATIONS FOR THE PARKING, STORING, OR KEEPING OF 5
BOATS, BOAT TRAILERS, RECREATIONAL VEHICLES AND 6
TRAILER COACHES; ADDING SECTION 12-5, REGULATIONS FOR 7
THE PLACEMENT AND KEEPING OF TEMPORARY STORAGE 8
UNITS; SUBJECT TO THE RULES, REGULATIONS AND 9
OBLIGATIONS ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TAVARES COUNCIL; 10
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 11
 12
ORDINANCE 2008-03 13
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TAVARES, FLORIDA, REZONING 14
APPROXIMATELY 1.5 ACRES OF PROPERTY GENERALLY LOCATED 15
AT THE  SOUTH INTERSECTION OF NORTH DUNCAN DRIVE AND 16
ALFRED STREET FROM RSF-1 (RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY) TO 17
PD  (PLANNED COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT); SUBJECT TO THE 18
RULES, REGULATIONS AND OBLIGATIONS ORDAINED BY THE CITY 19
OF TAVARES COUNCIL; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 20
 21
ORDINANCE 2008-04 22
 23
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TAVARES, FLORIDA, AMENDING 24
THE TAVARES COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FUTURE LAND USE MAP 25
2010, PROVIDING FOR A CHANGE OF FUTURE LAND USE 26
DESIGNATION ON APRROXIMATELY 1 ACRE OF PROPERTY FROM 27
LOW DENSITY TO COMMERCIAL FOR PROPERTY GENERALLY 28
LOCATED SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH DUNCAN 29
DRIVE AND ALFRED STREET; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND 30
CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL; AND PROVIDING FOR 31
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 32
 33
ORDINANCE NO. 2008-05 34
 35
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TAVARES, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING 36
THE USE OF GOLF CARTS AND LOW SPEED VEHICLES WITHIN THE 37
DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA (CRA); PROVIDING 38
DEFINITIONS; PROVIDING RESTRICTIONS; PROVIDING FOR 39
Regular Council Meeting – February 6, 2008